Table 38 Portimao > Ferragudo > Praia dos Caneiros

Winter from 08/09/ to 30/6

Portimao Av. Guanaré
Bela Vista
Ferragudo
Parque de Campismo
Praia dos Canheiros*

SHX
SHX
0645
|
0655
0658
0700

Praia dos Caneiros > Ferragudo >

Winter from 08/09/ to 30/6

Praia dos Canheiros*
Parque do Campismo
Ferragudo
Bela Vista
Portimao Av. Guanaré

Operated by EVA

Daily - bus runs every day including holidays

MFO - bus runs Mondays to Fridays (weekdays) only except holidays

SHX  Daily
SHX  Daily
0730 0755
[ 0803
0740 0808
--- 0813
--- 0815

SHX
SHX
0700
0702
0707
0712
0725

SHX Daily
SHX Daily
— 0815
— 0817
0740 0822
0745 0827
0758 0840

SHX
Daily
0930
0938
0943

SHX
Daily

Daily
Daily
1010
1018
1023
1028
1030

Daily
Daily
1030
1032
1037
1042
1055

SHX
Daily
1100

|
1110

SHX
Daily

SHX
Daily
1145
1153
1158

SHX SHX
Daily SHX

SHO
SHO
1310
1318
1323
1328
1330

SHO
SHO
1330
1332
1337
1342
1355

SHX
SHX
1320

|
1330

SHX
Daily
1430
1432
1437
1442
1455

SHX
Daily
1410
1418
1423
1428
1430

MFO
MFO
1515
1523
1528

Daily
Daily
1630
1638
1643

Portimao

MFO
MFO

1530
1535
1548

Daily MFO
Daily MFO

1645 1735
1650 1740
1703 1753

The Portimao terminus is near the Repsol petrol station, Av. Guarané.
The Ferragudo stop is in the Rua Marechal Carmona, not far from the quays and market
All buses also stop just outside Parchal near LIDL outside the industrial units; estimated time there 3 minutes before/after Ferragudo

SHX - bus does not run on Sundays or on holidays SHO - bus runs on Sundays and Holidays only

MFO
MFO
1720
1728
1733

Daily
Daily
1805
1807
1812
1817
1830

* the bus stop here is about 300 yards from the beach itself, which is reached down a narrow lane.

Daily
Daily
1745
1753
1758
1803
1805

MFO
Daily
1905
1907
1912
1917
1930

MFO
Daily
1845
1853
1858
1903
1905

Daily
Daily
2000
2002
2007
2012
2025

Daily
Daily
1940
1948
1953
1958
2000






	Table 38 Portimão > Ferragudo > Praia dos Caneiros
	Praia dos Caneiros > Ferragudo > Portimão

