Table 38 Portimão > Ferragudo > Praia dos Caneiros

Operated by EVA

Daily - bus runs every day including holidays

MFO - bus runs Mondays to Fridays (weekdays) only except holidays SHX - bus does not run on Sundays or on holidays SHO - bus runs on Sundays and Holidays only

Winter from 08/09/ to 30/6	SHX	SHX	Daily	SHX	Daily	SHX	SHX	SHO	SHX	SHX	MFO	Daily	MFO	Daily	MFO	MFO	Daily
Summer 01/07 - 07/09	SHX	SHX	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	SHO	SHX	Daily	MFO	Daily	MFO	Daily	Daily	MFO	Daily
Portimão Av. Guanaré	0645	0730	0755	0930	1010	1100	1145	1310	1320	1410	1515	1630	1720	1745	1845	1915	1940
Bela Vista			0803	0938	1018		1153	1318		1418	1523	1638	1728	1753	1853	1923	1948
Ferragudo	0655	0740	8080	0943	1023	1110	1158	1323	1330	1423	1528	1643	1733	1758	1858	1928	1953
Parque de Campismo	0658		0813		1028			1328		1428				1803	1903		1958
Praia dos Canheiros*	0700		0815		1030			1330		1430				1805	1905		2000

Praia dos Caneiros > Ferragudo > Portimão

Winter from 08/09/ to 30/6	SHX	SHX	Daily	SHX	Daily	SHX	SHX	SHX	SHO	SHX	MFO	Daily	MFO	Daily	MFO	MFO	Daily
Summer 01/07 - 08/09	SHX	SHX	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	SHX	SHO	Daily	MFO	Daily	MFO	Daily	Daily	MFO	Daily
Praia dos Canheiros*	0700		0815		1030				1330	1430				1805	1905		2000
Parque do Campismo	0702		0817		1032				1332	1432				1807	1907		2002
Ferragudo	0707	0740	0822	0945	1037	1110	1200	1330	1337	1437	1530	1645	1735	1812	1912	1930	2007
Bela Vista	0712	0745	0827	0950	1042				1342	1442	1535	1650	1740	1817	1917	1935	2012
Portimão Av. Guanaré	0725	0758	0840	1003	1055	1125	1215	1345	1355	1455	1548	1703	1753	1830	1930	1948	2025

The Ferragudo stop is in the Rua Marechal Carmona, not far from the quays and market

All buses also stop just outside Parchal near LIDL outside the industrial units; estimated time there 3 minutes before/after Ferragudo

^{*} the bus stop here is about 300 yards from the beach itself, which is reached down a narrow lane.

The Portimão terminus is near the Repsol petrol station, Av. Guarané.